## haruki 췮 trans

## LIABILITY

HARUKI TRANS makes no representations or warranties of any kind, except as set forth in the WARRANTY provisions. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FOREGOING, THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED ON AN 'AS IS' AND 'AS AVAILABLE' BASIS AND WITHOUT ANY OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT OF PROPRIETARY RIGHTS.

**HARUKI TRANS** shall not be liable for any incidental, special or consequential damages or loss of any nature whatsoever, nor for any claim against the Client by any other person or entity, arising from or relating to services rendered by **HARUKI TRANS**, regardless of the nature of the claim even if **HARUKI TRANS** has been advised of the possibility of such damages by anything contained in related proposals and other documentation.

**HARUKI TRANS** shall not be responsible for any loss or damage to, nor the return of, any Source Material(s). The maximum liability to the Client by **HARUKI TRANS** shall in all cases, other than those involving death or personal injury, be limited to the value of the Order.

Olomouc August 1, 2007

HARUKI TRANS, s.r.o., Denisova 4, 779 00 Olomouc, Czech Republic